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Date: 61 g~'l 
L.D.1893 

(Filing No. H-'I9:4. 
MARINE RESOURCES 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House. 

STATE OF MAINE 

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

123RD LEGISLATURE 

FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT ,,~ " to H.P. 1325, L.D. 1893, Bill, "An Act To 
Create Jobs through the Establishment of a Fund To Enhance Maine's Marine Resource 
Economy" 

Amend the bill by striking out all of section 2 and inserting the following: 

'Sec. 2. Appropriations and allocations. The following appropriations and 
allocations are made. 

MARINE RESOURCES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Sea Run Fisheries and Habitat Z049 

Initiative: Provides funds that will be transferred by the State Controller to the newly 
created Marine Fisheries Stock Enforcement Fund. 

GENERAL FUND 
All Other 

GENERAL FUND TOTAL 

2007-08 
$10,000 

$10,000 

2008-09 
$10,000 

$10,000 

24 SUMMARY 

25 This amendment reduces the appropriations of the bill from $250,000 for fiscal year 
26 2007-08 and fiscal year 2008-09 to $10,000 for each fiscal year. 

27 FISCAL NOTE REQUIRED 
28 (See attached) 
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Completed: 06/07/07 

123rd MAINE LEGISLATURE 
LD 1893 LR 2621(02) 

An Act To Create Jobs through the Establishment of a Fund To Enhance Maine's Marine Resource 
Economy 

Fiscal Note for Bill as Amended by Committee Amendment "~,, 
Committee: Not Referred It 

Net Cost (Savings) 
General Fund 

Appropriations/Allocations 
General Fund 

Fiscal Detail and Notes 

Fiscal Note Required: Yes 

Fiscal Note 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$10,000 

$10,000 

Projections 
2009-10 

$0 

$0 

Projections 
2010-11 

$0 

$0 

This bill incudes General Fund appropriations of$10,000 in each of fiscal years 2007-08 and 2008-09 to the 
Department of Marine Resources for transfer to the newly established Marine Fisheries Stock Enhancement Fund. 
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